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MAIN PARTNER 
 
Universität Leipzig 
Klinik und Poliklinik für Psychiatrie 
Semmelweisstraße 10 
D – 04103 Leipzig 
 
Prof. Dr. Ulrich Hegerl 
Phone +49.341.9724-530 
ulrich.hegerl@medizin.uni-leipzig.de 
 
Dipl.-Psych. Katrin Gottlebe 
Phone +49.341.9724-583 
katrin.gottlebe@medizin.uni-leipzig.de 
 
www.kompetenznetz-depression.de 
 
*** 
 
ASSOCIATED PARTNERS 
 
 
Austria 
 
Gesellschaft für Psychische Gesundheit – pro mente tirol 
Karl-Schönherr-Straße 3 
A - 6020 Innsbruck 
 
Univ.-Prof. Dr. Ullrich Meise 
Phone +43.512.585129 
ullrich.meise@uklibk.ac.at 
 
Mag. Angela Ibelshäuser 
Phone +43.512.585129-15 
ibelshaeuser.a@gpg-tirol.at 
 
www.gpg-tirol.at 
 
 



Participants in the European Alliance 
against Depression (2nd project period) 

 
 

 2 29.02.2008 

Belgium 
 
Katholieke Universiteit Leuven 
Kapucijnenvoer 35 
B - 3001  Leuven 
 
Prof. Dr. Chantal van Audenhove 
Phone +32.16.336910 
Chantal.Vanaudenhove@med.kuleuven.ac.be 
 
Gert Scheerder 
Phone +32.16.336912 
gert.scheerder@med.kuleuven.ac.be 
 
www.med.kuleuven.ac.be 
 
*** 
 
Estonia 
 
Estonian-Swedish Mental Health and Suicidology Institute 
Öie 39 
EST - 11615 Tallinn 
Phone/Fax +372.651.6550 
 
Prof. Dr. Airi Värnik 
Phone (cel) +372.56.215580 
Fax +372.6.973154 
airiv@online.ee 
 
Merike Sisask, MSc 
Phone (cel) +372.51.66543 
merike.sisask@neti.ee 
 
Kairi Kölves, PhD 
kaikölves@hot.ee 
 
www.suicidology.ee 
 
*** 
 
 
Finland 
 
South Ostrobothnia Hospital District 
Huhtalantie 53 
FI - 60220  Seinäjoki 
 
Jyrki Tuulari 
Lapuan psykiatrinen poliklinikaa 
Sairaalantie 9 
SF - 62100 Lapua 
Phone +358.6.4332 741 
jyrki.tuulari@epshp.fi 
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Esa Aromaa 
Psychiatric Unit 
Sarjakatu 2 
SF - 65320 Vaasa 
Phone +358.6.3231026 
Esa.Aromaa@vshp.fi 
 
*** 
 
 
France 
 
Hôpital René Dubos, Accueil Psychiatrique 
6, Avenue de l’Ile de France 
F - 95300 Pontoise 
 
Dr. Jean-Herve Bouleau  
Phone +33.1.30 75 46 85 
eaad@ch-pontoise.fr 
 
Dr. Thierry Baudoin 
Phone +33.1.30 75 46 85 
Thierry.baudoin@ch-pontoise.fr 
  
Anne-Claire Horel 
Phone +33.6.88 22 27 79 
anne-claire.horel@ch-pontoise.fr 
 
*** 
 
 
Germany 
 
Bayerische Julius-Maximilians-Universität Würzburg  
Klinik und Poliklinik für Psychiatrie und Psychotherapie 
Füchsleinstraße 15 
D - 97080 Würzburg 
 
Prof. Dr. Armin Schmidtke 
Phone +49.931.201-76670 
clips-psychiatry@mail.uni-wuerzburg.de 
 
Dipl.-Psych. Roxane Sell 
Phone +49.931.201-76350 
clips-psychiatry@mail.uni-wuerzburg.de 
 
www.uni-wuerzburg.de/nervenklinik/clips 
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GABO:mi mbH &Co. KG 
Oskar-von-Miller Ring 29 
DE - 80333 München 
 
Birgit Fuchs 
Phone +49.89.28810414 
birgit.fuchs@gabo.de 
 
Annette Hohmann 
Phone +49.89.28810413 
annette.hohmann@gabo.de 
 
www.gabo.de 
 

*** 

 
Hungary 
 
Semmelweis University Budapest 
Institute of Behavioural Sciences 
Nagyvárad tér 4 
HU – 1089 Budapest 
 
Prof. Dr. Maria Kopp 
Phone +36.1.210-2953 
kopmar@net.sote.hu 
 
Mr. András Székely 
Phone +36.1.210-2953 
szekely7@freestart.hu 
 
 
*** 
 
 
Iceland 
 
Directorate of Health 
5 Austurströnd 
IS - 170 Seltjarnarnes 
 
Dr. Högni Oskarsson 
Phone +354.5101900 
hogni@humus.is 
 
www.landlaeknir.is  
 
*** 
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Ireland 
 
National Suicide Research Foundation 
1 Perrott Avenue, College Road 
IRE – Cork 
 
Dr. Ella Arensman 
Phone +353.21.4277499 
ella.nsrf@iol.ie 
 
Dr. Margaret Kelleher 
Phone +353.21.4277499 
nsrf@iol.ie 
 
Karen Walsh  
Phone +353.21.4277499 
karen.nsrf@iol.ie 
 
www.nsrf.ie 
 

*** 

Italy 
 
Autonome Provinz Bozen-Südtirol - Gesundheitsassessorat 
Freiheitsstr. 23 
I - 39100 Bozen 
 
Dr. Josef Schwitzer 
Phone +39.0472. 812942 
josef.schwitzer@sb-brixen.it 
 
Dr. Roger Pycha 
Phone +39.0474.586345 
roger.pycha@se-ost.provinz.bz.it 
 
Dr. Giancarlo Giupponi 
Phone +39.0471.305814 
giancarlo.giupponi@asbz.it 
 
Dr. Evi Lechthaler 
Phone +39.0471.411653 
evi.lechthaler@provinz.bz.it 
 
*** 
 



Participants in the European Alliance 
against Depression (2nd project period) 

 
 

 6 29.02.2008 

 
Luxembourg 
 
Centre Hospitalier de Luxembourg 
Rue Barblé 4 
L – 1210 Luxembourg  
 
Prof. Dr. Charles Pull 
Phone +352.44.112706 
pull.charles@chl.lu 
 
www.chl.lu 
 
*** 
 
 
Netherlands 
 
Stichting Trimbos-Instituut 
Da Costakade 45 
Postbus 725 
NL – 3500 AS Utrecht  
 
Dr. Christina van der Feltz-Cornelis 
Phone +31.30.297 11 26 
cfeltz@trimbos.nl 
 
www.trimbos.nl  
 
*** 
 
 
Portugal 
 
Universidade Nova de Lisboa 
Faculdade de Ciências Médicas de Lisboa 
Campo dos Mártires da Pátria 130 
P – 1169-056 Lisboa 
 
Prof. Dr. Ricardo Gusmão 
Phone +351.938287617 
rgusmao.cup@fcm.unl.pt 
 
Carla Coelho 
Phone +351.21.8430671 
carla.coelho@fcm.unl.pt  
 
www.fcm.unl.pt  
 
*** 
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Scotland 
 
University of Edinburgh 
Department of Community Health Sciences 
General Practice Section 
Old College, South Bridge 
GB - Edinburgh EH8 9YL 
 
Dr. Margaret Maxwell 
Department of Applied Social Science  
Colin Bell Building  
University of Stirling  
GB - Stirling FK9 4LA  
margaret.maxwell@stir.ac.uk 
 
Sheena Lowrie 
Phone +44.131.5369430 
sheena.lowrie@lhb.scot.nhs.uk 
 
*** 
 
 
Slovenia 
 
Institut za varovanje zdravja RS 
Trubarjeva 2 
SLO - 1000 Ljubljana 
 
Dr. Andrej Marušič 
Phone +386.1.2441402 
andrej.marusic@upr.si  
andrej.marusic@ivz-rs.si 
 
Barbara Bernik 
Phone +386.1.2441534 
barbara.bernik@ivz-rs.si 
 
 
Spain 
 
Hospital de la Santa Creu i Sant Pau 
Av. Sant Antoni M. Claret 167 
E - 08025 Barcelona 
 
Dr. Victor Pérez Sola 
Phone +34.93.2919186 
vperez@hsp.santpau.es 
 

Dr. Diego J. Palao 
Coordinator of EAAD project Sabadell 
Centre de Salut Mental Parc Taulí 
Phone: +34.93.7458376 
dpalao@tauli.cat 
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Ana Isabel Cebrià Meca 
Corporació Sanitària Parc Taulí 
Phone +34.93.7458376 
ACebria@tauli.cat 

*** 
 
 
COLLABORATING PARTNERS 
 
Switzerland 

Bundesamt für Gesundheit 
Sektion Nationale Gesundheitspolitik Schweiz 
CH - 3003 Bern  

Dr. Regula Rička 
Phone +41.31.3226379 
regula.ricka@bag.admin.ch  
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EXTERNAL ADVISORS 
 
World Health Organisation 

Dr. Matthijs Muijen 
Regional Adviser Mental Health 
WHO Regional Office for Europe 
Scherfigsvej 8 
DK - 2100 Copenhagen Ø 
Phone +45 39 17 13 91 
mfm@euro.who.int  

Dr. Eva Jané-Llopis 
WHO Regional Office for Europe 
Scherfigsvej 8 
DK - 2100 Copenhagen Ø 
Phone +45.39.171401 
eja@euro.who.int 

 
European Platform for 
Mental Health Promotion 
and Mental Disorder Prevention 
[former "Implementing mental health promotion action (IMHPA)"]  
 
Project office 
Government of Catalonia 
Department of Health 
ES - 08028 Barcelona 

Project leader 
Dr. Eva Jané-Llopis 
WHO Regional Office for Europe 
Scherfigsvej 8 
DK - 2100 Copenhagen Ø 
Phone +45.39.171401 
eja@euro.who.int 
www.imhpa.net  

 
Prof. Dr. Hans-Jürgen Möller 
Direktor 
Klinik und Poliklinik für Psychiatrie und Psychotherapie der LMU München 
Nußbaumstraße 7 
D - 80336 München 
Phone +49.89.5160-5501 
Fax +49.89.5160-5522 
hans-juergen.moeller@med.uni-muenchen.de 
http://psywifo.klinikum.uni-muenchen.de/   
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Prof. James C. Coyne, MD PhD 
University of Pennsylvania 
Health System 11 Gates 
3400 Spruce Street 
USA - Philadelphia, PA 19104 
Phone +1.215.662.7035 
jcoyne@mail.med.upenn.edu 

 
Prof. Dr. Dr. Wolfgang Rutz 
Head of Unit 
Unit for Psychiatry and Health Promotion 
Academic University Hospital, Division of Psychiatry 
SE - 75017 Uppsala 
Phone +46.18.612003 
wolfgang.rutz@akademiska.se  

 

 


